THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE

RESOLUTION NO. 2

A RESOLUTION OF THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEMBERS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Wilsonville, Oregon, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 457 of the Oregon Revised Statutes, and City ordinance designation, is the duly appointed Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville; and

WHEREAS, the Agency wishes to make appointments to its Budget Committee;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The following citizens are hereby appointed to serve with the members of The Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville on the Agency's Budget Committee for a two-year term ending June 30, 1993:

Willis Elliott

Terri Barton

Joan Maddy

Chuck Anderson

Thomas Kysar

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of May, 1992.

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Chair

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder